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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 1 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
27/01/2012 - 15:30 sponsored by:   LEMON Results
Meet Record 8:34.88 RIGAMONTI Flavia SUI 23/01/2004

Open 17 +: 9:30.00  /  Junior 15 - 16: 10:00.00  /  Youth - 14: 10:20.00
Points: FINA 2011

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. MARZAHN Sabrina 91 SV Rhenania Koeln 1919 e.V. 8:52.29 799 *
100m: 1:02.62 1:02.62 300m: 3:17.17 1:07.84 500m: 5:33.10 1:07.55 700m: 7:47.65 1:06.91
200m: 2:09.33 1:06.71 400m: 4:25.55 1:08.38 600m: 6:40.74 1:07.64 800m: 8:52.29 1:04.64

2. MULLER Aurelie 90 C.N.Sarreguemines 8:54.58 789 *
100m: 1:03.27 1:03.27 300m: 3:19.27 1:07.98 500m: 5:34.52 1:07.22 700m: 7:48.92 1:07.25
200m: 2:11.29 1:08.02 400m: 4:27.30 1:08.03 600m: 6:41.67 1:07.15 800m: 8:54.58 1:05.66

3. VAN BERKEL Martina 89 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 8:54.97 787 *
100m: 1:03.73 1:03.73 300m: 3:18.24 1:07.50 500m: 5:33.57 1:07.38 700m: 7:49.12 1:07.71
200m: 2:10.74 1:07.01 400m: 4:26.19 1:07.95 600m: 6:41.41 1:07.84 800m: 8:54.97 1:05.85

4. THOMSEN Amalie Emma 94 Elite Svoem Esbjerg 9:06.37 739 *
100m: 1:04.84 1:04.84 300m: 3:22.75 1:09.06 500m: 5:40.16 1:08.66 700m: 7:59.03 1:09.54
200m: 2:13.69 1:08.85 400m: 4:31.50 1:08.75 600m: 6:49.49 1:09.33 800m: 9:06.37 1:07.34

5. OLIVIER Monique 98 FLNS 9:09.63 726 *
100m: 1:04.18 1:04.18 300m: 3:21.55 1:09.10 500m: 5:41.56 1:09.97 700m: 8:01.56 1:09.85
200m: 2:12.45 1:08.27 400m: 4:31.59 1:10.04 600m: 6:51.71 1:10.15 800m: 9:09.63 1:08.07

6. BATLINER Maria 96 Austrian Swimming Fed. 9:15.58 703 *
100m: 1:04.15 1:04.15 300m: 3:23.05 1:09.69 500m: 5:44.18 1:10.68 700m: 8:06.53 1:11.53
200m: 2:13.36 1:09.21 400m: 4:33.50 1:10.45 600m: 6:55.00 1:10.82 800m: 9:15.58 1:09.05

7. MAYOL ANDURELL Marta 91 Club Natacion Santa Olaya 9:18.09 693 *
100m: 1:05.84 1:05.84 300m: 3:23.93 1:09.12 500m: 5:44.19 1:10.56 700m: 8:07.26 1:11.60
200m: 2:14.81 1:08.97 400m: 4:33.63 1:09.70 600m: 6:55.66 1:11.47 800m: 9:18.09 1:10.83

8. MC DOWELL Mary Kate 97 Swim Ulster 9:20.52 684 *
100m: 1:04.47 1:04.47 300m: 3:25.70 1:11.30 500m: 5:49.11 1:11.65 700m: 8:11.95 1:11.19
200m: 2:14.40 1:09.93 400m: 4:37.46 1:11.76 600m: 7:00.76 1:11.65 800m: 9:20.52 1:08.57

9. PETERSEN Julie Brondum 94 KVIK Kastrup 9:23.35 674 *
100m: 1:04.80 1:04.80 300m: 3:25.09 1:10.61 500m: 5:47.57 1:11.30 700m: 8:12.01 1:11.75
200m: 2:14.48 1:09.68 400m: 4:36.27 1:11.18 600m: 7:00.26 1:12.69 800m: 9:23.35 1:11.34

10. JUEL Pernille 94 Elite Svoem Esbjerg 9:32.56 642
100m: 1:05.16 1:05.16 300m: 3:27.65 1:11.99 500m: 5:52.15 1:11.78 700m: 8:20.22 1:14.29
200m: 2:15.66 1:10.50 400m: 4:40.37 1:12.72 600m: 7:05.93 1:13.78 800m: 9:32.56 1:12.34

11. DRENNAN Jenny 97 Swim Ulster 9:36.65 629 *
100m: 1:07.01 1:07.01 300m: 3:33.25 1:13.15 500m: 5:59.46 1:12.89 700m: 8:25.83 1:13.47
200m: 2:20.10 1:13.09 400m: 4:46.57 1:13.32 600m: 7:12.36 1:12.90 800m: 9:36.65 1:10.82

12. ZELINKEVICH Vasilisa 99 Belarus Aquatics 9:39.97 618 *
100m: 1:07.46 1:07.46 300m: 3:34.71 1:13.49 500m: 6:01.71 1:13.48 700m: 8:29.35 1:13.67
200m: 2:21.22 1:13.76 400m: 4:48.23 1:13.52 600m: 7:15.68 1:13.97 800m: 9:39.97 1:10.62

13. ORTIZ DE GUINEA BASTON Alba 97 Club Natacion Santa Olaya 9:40.11 617 *
100m: 1:06.57 1:06.57 300m: 3:31.46 1:12.78 500m: 5:58.97 1:13.91 700m: 8:27.21 1:14.29
200m: 2:18.68 1:12.11 400m: 4:45.06 1:13.60 600m: 7:12.92 1:13.95 800m: 9:40.11 1:12.90
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 1, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

14. ZHAHALSKAYA Alena 96 Belarus Aquatics 9:40.12 617 *
100m: 1:06.37 1:06.37 300m: 3:30.46 1:12.82 500m: 5:58.61 1:14.55 700m: 8:27.46 1:14.30
200m: 2:17.64 1:11.27 400m: 4:44.06 1:13.60 600m: 7:13.16 1:14.55 800m: 9:40.12 1:12.66

15. KERN Lison 96 C.N.Sarreguemines 9:44.08 605 *
100m: 1:07.05 1:07.05 300m: 3:32.60 1:13.40 500m: 6:00.32 1:13.84 700m: 8:29.93 1:14.70
200m: 2:19.20 1:12.15 400m: 4:46.48 1:13.88 600m: 7:15.23 1:14.91 800m: 9:44.08 1:14.15

16. HIRSCHI Stephanie 96 SKBE 9:45.37 601 *
100m: 1:07.26 1:07.26 300m: 3:35.06 1:13.68 500m: 6:03.83 1:14.98 700m: 8:33.12 1:13.47
200m: 2:21.38 1:14.12 400m: 4:48.85 1:13.79 600m: 7:19.65 1:15.82 800m: 9:45.37 1:12.25

17. FOSSE Chloe 96 C.N.Sarreguemines 9:48.42 592 *
100m: 1:07.74 1:07.74 300m: 3:34.85 1:13.87 500m: 6:04.02 1:14.74 700m: 8:34.31 1:15.08
200m: 2:20.98 1:13.24 400m: 4:49.28 1:14.43 600m: 7:19.23 1:15.21 800m: 9:48.42 1:14.11

18. MARTIN Anouchka 93 C.O.Saint Dizier Natation 10:06.73 540
100m: 1:10.28 1:10.28 300m: 3:43.25 1:16.85 500m: 6:16.66 1:16.75 700m: 8:51.24 1:17.38
200m: 2:26.40 1:16.12 400m: 4:59.91 1:16.66 600m: 7:33.86 1:17.20 800m: 10:06.73 1:15.49

19. WEINBERG Carla 98 SL 10:17.85 511 *
100m: 1:10.80 1:10.80 300m: 3:45.36 1:17.69 500m: 6:22.08 1:18.53 700m: 9:00.42 1:19.35
200m: 2:27.67 1:16.87 400m: 5:03.55 1:18.19 600m: 7:41.07 1:18.99 800m: 10:17.85 1:17.43

20. TSORMPATZOGLOU Kalliopi 98 Aris S.C. Thessaloniki 10:38.78 462
100m: 1:12.09 1:12.09 300m: 3:53.50 1:21.36 500m: 6:37.61 1:22.06 700m: 9:21.13 1:21.08
200m: 2:32.14 1:20.05 400m: 5:15.55 1:22.05 600m: 8:00.05 1:22.44 800m: 10:38.78 1:17.65

21. PETROULIA Georgia-Chelga 98 Aris S.C. Thessaloniki 10:43.91 451
100m: 1:13.71 1:13.71 300m: 3:56.02 1:21.43 500m: 6:41.95 1:23.31 700m: 9:26.64 1:22.03
200m: 2:34.59 1:20.88 400m: 5:18.64 1:22.62 600m: 8:04.61 1:22.66 800m: 10:43.91 1:17.27

Junior

1. BATLINER Maria 96 Austrian Swimming Fed. 9:15.58 703 *
100m: 1:04.15 1:04.15 300m: 3:23.05 1:09.69 500m: 5:44.18 1:10.68 700m: 8:06.53 1:11.53
200m: 2:13.36 1:09.21 400m: 4:33.50 1:10.45 600m: 6:55.00 1:10.82 800m: 9:15.58 1:09.05

2. MC DOWELL Mary Kate 97 Swim Ulster 9:20.52 684 *
100m: 1:04.47 1:04.47 300m: 3:25.70 1:11.30 500m: 5:49.11 1:11.65 700m: 8:11.95 1:11.19
200m: 2:14.40 1:09.93 400m: 4:37.46 1:11.76 600m: 7:00.76 1:11.65 800m: 9:20.52 1:08.57

3. DRENNAN Jenny 97 Swim Ulster 9:36.65 629 *
100m: 1:07.01 1:07.01 300m: 3:33.25 1:13.15 500m: 5:59.46 1:12.89 700m: 8:25.83 1:13.47
200m: 2:20.10 1:13.09 400m: 4:46.57 1:13.32 600m: 7:12.36 1:12.90 800m: 9:36.65 1:10.82

4. ORTIZ DE GUINEA BASTON Alba 97 Club Natacion Santa Olaya 9:40.11 617 *
100m: 1:06.57 1:06.57 300m: 3:31.46 1:12.78 500m: 5:58.97 1:13.91 700m: 8:27.21 1:14.29
200m: 2:18.68 1:12.11 400m: 4:45.06 1:13.60 600m: 7:12.92 1:13.95 800m: 9:40.11 1:12.90

5. ZHAHALSKAYA Alena 96 Belarus Aquatics 9:40.12 617 *
100m: 1:06.37 1:06.37 300m: 3:30.46 1:12.82 500m: 5:58.61 1:14.55 700m: 8:27.46 1:14.30
200m: 2:17.64 1:11.27 400m: 4:44.06 1:13.60 600m: 7:13.16 1:14.55 800m: 9:40.12 1:12.66

6. KERN Lison 96 C.N.Sarreguemines 9:44.08 605 *
100m: 1:07.05 1:07.05 300m: 3:32.60 1:13.40 500m: 6:00.32 1:13.84 700m: 8:29.93 1:14.70
200m: 2:19.20 1:12.15 400m: 4:46.48 1:13.88 600m: 7:15.23 1:14.91 800m: 9:44.08 1:14.15
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 1, Girls, 800m Freestyle, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts

7. HIRSCHI Stephanie 96 SKBE 9:45.37 601 *
100m: 1:07.26 1:07.26 300m: 3:35.06 1:13.68 500m: 6:03.83 1:14.98 700m: 8:33.12 1:13.47
200m: 2:21.38 1:14.12 400m: 4:48.85 1:13.79 600m: 7:19.65 1:15.82 800m: 9:45.37 1:12.25

8. FOSSE Chloe 96 C.N.Sarreguemines 9:48.42 592 *
100m: 1:07.74 1:07.74 300m: 3:34.85 1:13.87 500m: 6:04.02 1:14.74 700m: 8:34.31 1:15.08
200m: 2:20.98 1:13.24 400m: 4:49.28 1:14.43 600m: 7:19.23 1:15.21 800m: 9:48.42 1:14.11

Youth

1. OLIVIER Monique 98 FLNS 9:09.63 726 *
100m: 1:04.18 1:04.18 300m: 3:21.55 1:09.10 500m: 5:41.56 1:09.97 700m: 8:01.56 1:09.85
200m: 2:12.45 1:08.27 400m: 4:31.59 1:10.04 600m: 6:51.71 1:10.15 800m: 9:09.63 1:08.07

2. ZELINKEVICH Vasilisa 99 Belarus Aquatics 9:39.97 618 *
100m: 1:07.46 1:07.46 300m: 3:34.71 1:13.49 500m: 6:01.71 1:13.48 700m: 8:29.35 1:13.67
200m: 2:21.22 1:13.76 400m: 4:48.23 1:13.52 600m: 7:15.68 1:13.97 800m: 9:39.97 1:10.62

3. WEINBERG Carla 98 SL 10:17.85 511 *
100m: 1:10.80 1:10.80 300m: 3:45.36 1:17.69 500m: 6:22.08 1:18.53 700m: 9:00.42 1:19.35
200m: 2:27.67 1:16.87 400m: 5:03.55 1:18.19 600m: 7:41.07 1:18.99 800m: 10:17.85 1:17.43

4. TSORMPATZOGLOU Kalliopi 98 Aris S.C. Thessaloniki 10:38.78 462
100m: 1:12.09 1:12.09 300m: 3:53.50 1:21.36 500m: 6:37.61 1:22.06 700m: 9:21.13 1:21.08
200m: 2:32.14 1:20.05 400m: 5:15.55 1:22.05 600m: 8:00.05 1:22.44 800m: 10:38.78 1:17.65

5. PETROULIA Georgia-Chelga 98 Aris S.C. Thessaloniki 10:43.91 451
100m: 1:13.71 1:13.71 300m: 3:56.02 1:21.43 500m: 6:41.95 1:23.31 700m: 9:26.64 1:22.03
200m: 2:34.59 1:20.88 400m: 5:18.64 1:22.62 600m: 8:04.61 1:22.66 800m: 10:43.91 1:17.27
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 2 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
27/01/2012 - 16:00 sponsored by:   SWIM TRAINER.com Results
Meet Record 15:13.48 LURZ Thomas GER 25/01/2008

Open 19 +: 17:00.00  /  Junior 17 - 18: 17:40.00  /  Youth - 16: 18:10.00
Points: FINA 2011

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. FROLOV Sergiy 92 Ukrainan Swimming Fed. 15:24.81 845 *
100m: 1:00.95 1:00.95 500m: 5:11.94 1:01.83 900m: 9:19.03 1:02.04 1300m: 13:24.32 1:01.42
200m: 2:04.64 1:03.69 600m: 6:13.51 1:01.57 1000m: 10:19.96 1:00.93 1400m: 14:25.74 1:01.42
300m: 3:07.99 1:03.35 700m: 7:14.64 1:01.13 1100m: 11:21.30 1:01.34 1500m: 15:24.81 59.07
400m: 4:10.11 1:02.12 800m: 8:16.99 1:02.35 1200m: 12:22.90 1:01.60

2. SCHERUEBL Christian 94 Austrian Swimming Fed. 15:36.47 814 *
100m: 1:00.97 1:00.97 500m: 5:10.19 1:01.81 900m: 9:19.03 1:02.08 1300m: 13:30.80 1:04.07
200m: 2:04.18 1:03.21 600m: 6:12.08 1:01.89 1000m: 10:21.40 1:02.37 1400m: 14:34.10 1:03.30
300m: 3:06.54 1:02.36 700m: 7:14.04 1:01.96 1100m: 11:24.02 1:02.62 1500m: 15:36.47 1:02.37
400m: 4:08.38 1:01.84 800m: 8:16.95 1:02.91 1200m: 12:26.73 1:02.71

3. SHEMBEREV Maksym 93 Ukrainan Swimming Fed. 15:44.42 794 *
100m: 1:02.19 1:02.19 500m: 5:14.62 1:02.67 900m: 9:27.09 1:03.24 1300m: 13:39.58 1:03.42
200m: 2:05.40 1:03.21 600m: 6:17.80 1:03.18 1000m: 10:30.16 1:03.07 1400m: 14:42.92 1:03.34
300m: 3:08.88 1:03.48 700m: 7:20.30 1:02.50 1100m: 11:33.05 1:02.89 1500m: 15:44.42 1:01.50
400m: 4:11.95 1:03.07 800m: 8:23.85 1:03.55 1200m: 12:36.16 1:03.11

4. MICKA Jan 95 Czech Swimming Fed. 15:48.10 784 *
100m: 59.10 59.10 500m: 5:09.76 1:03.21 900m: 9:24.88 1:04.66 1300m: 13:41.07 1:04.16
200m: 2:01.11 1:02.01 600m: 6:12.77 1:03.01 1000m: 10:28.91 1:04.03 1400m: 14:45.14 1:04.07
300m: 3:03.48 1:02.37 700m: 7:16.30 1:03.53 1100m: 11:33.04 1:04.13 1500m: 15:48.10 1:02.96
400m: 4:06.55 1:03.07 800m: 8:20.22 1:03.92 1200m: 12:36.91 1:03.87

5. SORAK Stefan 92 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 16:11.01 730 *
100m: 1:01.11 1:01.11 500m: 5:16.75 1:04.29 900m: 9:35.61 1:05.30 1300m: 13:59.51 1:06.55
200m: 2:04.90 1:03.79 600m: 6:21.16 1:04.41 1000m: 10:41.39 1:05.78 1400m: 15:05.74 1:06.23
300m: 3:08.63 1:03.73 700m: 7:25.75 1:04.59 1100m: 11:47.38 1:05.99 1500m: 16:11.01 1:05.27
400m: 4:12.46 1:03.83 800m: 8:30.31 1:04.56 1200m: 12:52.96 1:05.58

6. CHANTZIPAVLIDIS Alexandros 94 Hellenic Swimming Fed. 16:13.66 724 *
100m: 1:02.70 1:02.70 500m: 5:23.34 1:04.71 900m: 9:42.53 1:04.79 1300m: 14:05.35 1:05.84
200m: 2:08.54 1:05.84 600m: 6:28.07 1:04.73 1000m: 10:48.18 1:05.65 1400m: 15:10.96 1:05.61
300m: 3:13.62 1:05.08 700m: 7:32.80 1:04.73 1100m: 11:53.82 1:05.64 1500m: 16:13.66 1:02.70
400m: 4:18.63 1:05.01 800m: 8:37.74 1:04.94 1200m: 12:59.51 1:05.69

7. JORIS Wesley 96 HZS 16:27.46 694 *
100m: 1:03.31 1:03.31 500m: 5:30.31 1:06.72 900m: 9:55.73 1:05.42 1300m: 14:19.76 1:05.96
200m: 2:09.90 1:06.59 600m: 6:37.05 1:06.74 1000m: 11:01.64 1:05.91 1400m: 15:25.69 1:05.93
300m: 3:17.06 1:07.16 700m: 7:43.73 1:06.68 1100m: 12:07.71 1:06.07 1500m: 16:27.46 1:01.77
400m: 4:23.59 1:06.53 800m: 8:50.31 1:06.58 1200m: 13:13.80 1:06.09

8. JAMMES Thomas 96 Fed. Francaise de Natation 16:33.27 682 *
100m: 1:01.69 1:01.69 500m: 5:29.35 1:06.03 900m: 9:54.37 1:06.78 1300m: 14:21.95 1:07.01
200m: 2:08.10 1:06.41 600m: 6:35.34 1:05.99 1000m: 11:01.25 1:06.88 1400m: 15:28.74 1:06.79
300m: 3:15.65 1:07.55 700m: 7:41.07 1:05.73 1100m: 12:08.25 1:07.00 1500m: 16:33.27 1:04.53
400m: 4:23.32 1:07.67 800m: 8:47.59 1:06.52 1200m: 13:14.94 1:06.69

9. STACEY Seamus 90 National University of Ireland 16:39.89 669 *
100m: 1:02.36 1:02.36 500m: 5:30.15 1:07.10 900m: 9:58.09 1:07.43 1300m: 14:27.77 1:07.12
200m: 2:08.44 1:06.08 600m: 6:36.01 1:05.86 1000m: 11:06.26 1:08.17 1400m: 15:34.74 1:06.97
300m: 3:15.46 1:07.02 700m: 7:42.85 1:06.84 1100m: 12:13.73 1:07.47 1500m: 16:39.89 1:05.15
400m: 4:23.05 1:07.59 800m: 8:50.66 1:07.81 1200m: 13:20.65 1:06.92
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

10. BERRYMAN Morgan 97 Swim Ulster 16:52.19 645 *
100m: 1:03.72 1:03.72 500m: 5:33.20 1:07.83 900m: 10:04.95 1:07.89 1300m: 14:37.70 1:07.88
200m: 2:11.05 1:07.33 600m: 6:41.23 1:08.03 1000m: 11:12.73 1:07.78 1400m: 15:45.42 1:07.72
300m: 3:17.85 1:06.80 700m: 7:48.98 1:07.75 1100m: 12:21.22 1:08.49 1500m: 16:52.19 1:06.77
400m: 4:25.37 1:07.52 800m: 8:57.06 1:08.08 1200m: 13:29.82 1:08.60

11. NIELSEN Marc Bach 94 KVIK Kastrup 17:10.03 612 *
100m: 1:03.19 1:03.19 500m: 5:37.44 1:09.49 900m: 10:14.84 1:09.24 1300m: 14:52.88 1:09.64
200m: 2:11.04 1:07.85 600m: 6:46.87 1:09.43 1000m: 11:24.04 1:09.20 1400m: 16:02.46 1:09.58
300m: 3:19.06 1:08.02 700m: 7:56.09 1:09.22 1100m: 12:33.77 1:09.73 1500m: 17:10.03 1:07.57
400m: 4:27.95 1:08.89 800m: 9:05.60 1:09.51 1200m: 13:43.24 1:09.47

12. LE DALLOUR Thibaut Lio. 88 SL 17:17.82 598
100m: 1:05.29 1:05.29 500m: 5:38.45 1:09.12 900m: 10:15.78 1:10.08 1300m: 14:58.64 1:11.56
200m: 2:12.90 1:07.61 600m: 6:46.74 1:08.29 1000m: 11:25.31 1:09.53 1400m: 16:09.14 1:10.50
300m: 3:20.81 1:07.91 700m: 7:55.71 1:08.97 1100m: 12:35.78 1:10.47 1500m: 17:17.82 1:08.68
400m: 4:29.33 1:08.52 800m: 9:05.70 1:09.99 1200m: 13:47.08 1:11.30

13. JUNCKER Mathieu 95 C.N.Sarreguemines 17:27.48 582 *
100m: 1:04.14 1:04.14 500m: 5:40.25 1:09.33 900m: 10:20.72 1:10.69 1300m: 15:06.76 1:11.56
200m: 2:12.50 1:08.36 600m: 6:49.66 1:09.41 1000m: 11:32.13 1:11.41 1400m: 16:17.93 1:11.17
300m: 3:21.62 1:09.12 700m: 7:59.48 1:09.82 1100m: 12:43.73 1:11.60 1500m: 17:27.48 1:09.55
400m: 4:30.92 1:09.30 800m: 9:10.03 1:10.55 1200m: 13:55.20 1:11.47

14. ADOBATI Alexandre 90 C.O.Saint Dizier Natation 17:44.70 554
100m: 1:05.94 1:05.94 500m: 5:49.79 1:10.93 900m: 10:34.15 1:11.27 1300m: 15:21.91 1:12.48
200m: 2:16.89 1:10.95 600m: 7:01.06 1:11.27 1000m: 11:46.16 1:12.01 1400m: 16:33.47 1:11.56
300m: 3:27.89 1:11.00 700m: 8:12.16 1:11.10 1100m: 12:57.23 1:11.07 1500m: 17:44.70 1:11.23
400m: 4:38.86 1:10.97 800m: 9:22.88 1:10.72 1200m: 14:09.43 1:12.20

15. WALTZING Florian 97 FLNS 17:51.18 544 *
100m: 1:05.32 1:05.32 500m: 5:48.64 1:11.24 900m: 10:36.21 1:12.31 1300m: 15:27.78 1:13.50
200m: 2:15.35 1:10.03 600m: 7:00.28 1:11.64 1000m: 11:48.18 1:11.97 1400m: 16:41.18 1:13.40
300m: 3:26.15 1:10.80 700m: 8:12.02 1:11.74 1100m: 13:00.72 1:12.54 1500m: 17:51.18 1:10.00
400m: 4:37.40 1:11.25 800m: 9:23.90 1:11.88 1200m: 14:14.28 1:13.56

16. KOCH Jeremias Ayodele 96 SSV Trier 17:58.59 533 *
100m: 1:07.34 1:07.34 500m: 5:54.46 1:12.10 900m: 10:44.96 1:12.90 1300m: 15:37.83 1:13.07
200m: 2:18.62 1:11.28 600m: 7:06.95 1:12.49 1000m: 11:58.18 1:13.22 1400m: 16:49.84 1:12.01
300m: 3:30.24 1:11.62 700m: 8:19.75 1:12.80 1100m: 13:11.40 1:13.22 1500m: 17:58.59 1:08.75
400m: 4:42.36 1:12.12 800m: 9:32.06 1:12.31 1200m: 14:24.76 1:13.36

17. KUNKEL Henning 96 SV Gladbeck 13 17:59.56 531 *
100m: 1:06.30 1:06.30 500m: 5:51.74 1:11.19 900m: 10:38.09 1:12.90 1300m: 15:32.64 1:13.05
200m: 2:18.46 1:12.16 600m: 7:02.64 1:10.90 1000m: 11:51.58 1:13.49 1400m: 16:46.50 1:13.86
300m: 3:29.42 1:10.96 700m: 8:13.56 1:10.92 1100m: 13:05.43 1:13.85 1500m: 17:59.56 1:13.06
400m: 4:40.55 1:11.13 800m: 9:25.19 1:11.63 1200m: 14:19.59 1:14.16

18. MATSUYAMA Yuma 97 SL 19:01.67 449
100m: 1:09.37 1:09.37 500m: 6:12.76 1:16.83 900m: 11:21.69 1:17.35 1300m: 16:30.73 1:17.09
200m: 2:23.81 1:14.44 600m: 7:30.14 1:17.38 1000m: 12:38.55 1:16.86 1400m: 17:47.17 1:16.44
300m: 3:39.66 1:15.85 700m: 8:46.95 1:16.81 1100m: 13:56.02 1:17.47 1500m: 19:01.67 1:14.50
400m: 4:55.93 1:16.27 800m: 10:04.34 1:17.39 1200m: 15:13.64 1:17.62
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle

Junior

1. SCHERUEBL Christian 94 Austrian Swimming Fed. 15:36.47 814 *
100m: 1:00.97 1:00.97 500m: 5:10.19 1:01.81 900m: 9:19.03 1:02.08 1300m: 13:30.80 1:04.07
200m: 2:04.18 1:03.21 600m: 6:12.08 1:01.89 1000m: 10:21.40 1:02.37 1400m: 14:34.10 1:03.30
300m: 3:06.54 1:02.36 700m: 7:14.04 1:01.96 1100m: 11:24.02 1:02.62 1500m: 15:36.47 1:02.37
400m: 4:08.38 1:01.84 800m: 8:16.95 1:02.91 1200m: 12:26.73 1:02.71

2. MICKA Jan 95 Czech Swimming Fed. 15:48.10 784 *
100m: 59.10 59.10 500m: 5:09.76 1:03.21 900m: 9:24.88 1:04.66 1300m: 13:41.07 1:04.16
200m: 2:01.11 1:02.01 600m: 6:12.77 1:03.01 1000m: 10:28.91 1:04.03 1400m: 14:45.14 1:04.07
300m: 3:03.48 1:02.37 700m: 7:16.30 1:03.53 1100m: 11:33.04 1:04.13 1500m: 15:48.10 1:02.96
400m: 4:06.55 1:03.07 800m: 8:20.22 1:03.92 1200m: 12:36.91 1:03.87

3. CHANTZIPAVLIDIS Alexandros 94 Hellenic Swimming Fed. 16:13.66 724 *
100m: 1:02.70 1:02.70 500m: 5:23.34 1:04.71 900m: 9:42.53 1:04.79 1300m: 14:05.35 1:05.84
200m: 2:08.54 1:05.84 600m: 6:28.07 1:04.73 1000m: 10:48.18 1:05.65 1400m: 15:10.96 1:05.61
300m: 3:13.62 1:05.08 700m: 7:32.80 1:04.73 1100m: 11:53.82 1:05.64 1500m: 16:13.66 1:02.70
400m: 4:18.63 1:05.01 800m: 8:37.74 1:04.94 1200m: 12:59.51 1:05.69

4. NIELSEN Marc Bach 94 KVIK Kastrup 17:10.03 612 *
100m: 1:03.19 1:03.19 500m: 5:37.44 1:09.49 900m: 10:14.84 1:09.24 1300m: 14:52.88 1:09.64
200m: 2:11.04 1:07.85 600m: 6:46.87 1:09.43 1000m: 11:24.04 1:09.20 1400m: 16:02.46 1:09.58
300m: 3:19.06 1:08.02 700m: 7:56.09 1:09.22 1100m: 12:33.77 1:09.73 1500m: 17:10.03 1:07.57
400m: 4:27.95 1:08.89 800m: 9:05.60 1:09.51 1200m: 13:43.24 1:09.47

5. JUNCKER Mathieu 95 C.N.Sarreguemines 17:27.48 582 *
100m: 1:04.14 1:04.14 500m: 5:40.25 1:09.33 900m: 10:20.72 1:10.69 1300m: 15:06.76 1:11.56
200m: 2:12.50 1:08.36 600m: 6:49.66 1:09.41 1000m: 11:32.13 1:11.41 1400m: 16:17.93 1:11.17
300m: 3:21.62 1:09.12 700m: 7:59.48 1:09.82 1100m: 12:43.73 1:11.60 1500m: 17:27.48 1:09.55
400m: 4:30.92 1:09.30 800m: 9:10.03 1:10.55 1200m: 13:55.20 1:11.47

Youth

1. JORIS Wesley 96 HZS 16:27.46 694 *
100m: 1:03.31 1:03.31 500m: 5:30.31 1:06.72 900m: 9:55.73 1:05.42 1300m: 14:19.76 1:05.96
200m: 2:09.90 1:06.59 600m: 6:37.05 1:06.74 1000m: 11:01.64 1:05.91 1400m: 15:25.69 1:05.93
300m: 3:17.06 1:07.16 700m: 7:43.73 1:06.68 1100m: 12:07.71 1:06.07 1500m: 16:27.46 1:01.77
400m: 4:23.59 1:06.53 800m: 8:50.31 1:06.58 1200m: 13:13.80 1:06.09

2. JAMMES Thomas 96 Fed. Francaise de Natation 16:33.27 682 *
100m: 1:01.69 1:01.69 500m: 5:29.35 1:06.03 900m: 9:54.37 1:06.78 1300m: 14:21.95 1:07.01
200m: 2:08.10 1:06.41 600m: 6:35.34 1:05.99 1000m: 11:01.25 1:06.88 1400m: 15:28.74 1:06.79
300m: 3:15.65 1:07.55 700m: 7:41.07 1:05.73 1100m: 12:08.25 1:07.00 1500m: 16:33.27 1:04.53
400m: 4:23.32 1:07.67 800m: 8:47.59 1:06.52 1200m: 13:14.94 1:06.69

3. BERRYMAN Morgan 97 Swim Ulster 16:52.19 645 *
100m: 1:03.72 1:03.72 500m: 5:33.20 1:07.83 900m: 10:04.95 1:07.89 1300m: 14:37.70 1:07.88
200m: 2:11.05 1:07.33 600m: 6:41.23 1:08.03 1000m: 11:12.73 1:07.78 1400m: 15:45.42 1:07.72
300m: 3:17.85 1:06.80 700m: 7:48.98 1:07.75 1100m: 12:21.22 1:08.49 1500m: 16:52.19 1:06.77
400m: 4:25.37 1:07.52 800m: 8:57.06 1:08.08 1200m: 13:29.82 1:08.60

4. WALTZING Florian 97 FLNS 17:51.18 544 *
100m: 1:05.32 1:05.32 500m: 5:48.64 1:11.24 900m: 10:36.21 1:12.31 1300m: 15:27.78 1:13.50
200m: 2:15.35 1:10.03 600m: 7:00.28 1:11.64 1000m: 11:48.18 1:11.97 1400m: 16:41.18 1:13.40
300m: 3:26.15 1:10.80 700m: 8:12.02 1:11.74 1100m: 13:00.72 1:12.54 1500m: 17:51.18 1:10.00
400m: 4:37.40 1:11.25 800m: 9:23.90 1:11.88 1200m: 14:14.28 1:13.56
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 2, Boys, 1500m Freestyle, Youth

Rank YB Time Pts

5. KOCH Jeremias Ayodele 96 SSV Trier 17:58.59 533 *
100m: 1:07.34 1:07.34 500m: 5:54.46 1:12.10 900m: 10:44.96 1:12.90 1300m: 15:37.83 1:13.07
200m: 2:18.62 1:11.28 600m: 7:06.95 1:12.49 1000m: 11:58.18 1:13.22 1400m: 16:49.84 1:12.01
300m: 3:30.24 1:11.62 700m: 8:19.75 1:12.80 1100m: 13:11.40 1:13.22 1500m: 17:58.59 1:08.75
400m: 4:42.36 1:12.12 800m: 9:32.06 1:12.31 1200m: 14:24.76 1:13.36

6. KUNKEL Henning 96 SV Gladbeck 13 17:59.56 531 *
100m: 1:06.30 1:06.30 500m: 5:51.74 1:11.19 900m: 10:38.09 1:12.90 1300m: 15:32.64 1:13.05
200m: 2:18.46 1:12.16 600m: 7:02.64 1:10.90 1000m: 11:51.58 1:13.49 1400m: 16:46.50 1:13.86
300m: 3:29.42 1:10.96 700m: 8:13.56 1:10.92 1100m: 13:05.43 1:13.85 1500m: 17:59.56 1:13.06
400m: 4:40.55 1:11.13 800m: 9:25.19 1:11.63 1200m: 14:19.59 1:14.16

7. MATSUYAMA Yuma 97 SL 19:01.67 449
100m: 1:09.37 1:09.37 500m: 6:12.76 1:16.83 900m: 11:21.69 1:17.35 1300m: 16:30.73 1:17.09
200m: 2:23.81 1:14.44 600m: 7:30.14 1:17.38 1000m: 12:38.55 1:16.86 1400m: 17:47.17 1:16.44
300m: 3:39.66 1:15.85 700m: 8:46.95 1:16.81 1100m: 13:56.02 1:17.47 1500m: 19:01.67 1:14.50
400m: 4:55.93 1:16.27 800m: 10:04.34 1:17.39 1200m: 15:13.64 1:17.62
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 3 Women, 400m Medley Open
27/01/2012 - 17:00 sponsored by:   SOURCE ROSPORT Results
Meet Record 4:47.22 LURZ Annika GER 26/01/2007

Open 17 +: 5:22.00  /  Junior 15 - 16: 5:37.00  /  Youth - 14: 5:48.00
Points: FINA 2011

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. ZAVADOVA Barbora 93 Czech Swimming Fed. 4:44.40 850 CR *
50m: 30.30 30.30 150m: 1:41.87 36.24 250m: 2:58.28 40.75 350m: 4:12.15 33.06

100m: 1:05.63 35.33 200m: 2:17.53 35.66 300m: 3:39.09 40.81 400m: 4:44.40 32.25

2. ZEVINA Daryna 94 Ukrainan Swimming Fed. 4:53.29 775 *
50m: 32.35 32.35 150m: 1:46.64 36.83 250m: 3:06.44 45.35 350m: 4:23.10 32.55

100m: 1:09.81 37.46 200m: 2:21.09 34.45 300m: 3:50.55 44.11 400m: 4:53.29 30.19

3. ELHENICKA Martina 93 TJ Loko FM Servis Trutnov 5:07.51 672 *
50m: 30.71 30.71 150m: 1:46.01 39.14 250m: 3:08.91 44.29 350m: 4:31.49 36.36

100m: 1:06.87 36.16 200m: 2:24.62 38.61 300m: 3:55.13 46.22 400m: 5:07.51 36.02

4. VILLARS Danielle 93 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 5:09.23 661 *
50m: 30.31 30.31 150m: 1:46.73 40.60 250m: 3:13.10 48.50 350m: 4:35.48 34.88

100m: 1:06.13 35.82 200m: 2:24.60 37.87 300m: 4:00.60 47.50 400m: 5:09.23 33.75

5. ZAVADOVA Tereza 97 Czech Swimming Fed. 5:12.93 638 *
50m: 32.11 32.11 150m: 1:50.64 41.11 250m: 3:15.67 43.91 350m: 4:37.91 34.80

100m: 1:09.53 37.42 200m: 2:31.76 41.12 300m: 4:03.11 47.44 400m: 5:12.93 35.02

6. NISSEN Hannah 97 KVIK Kastrup 5:13.83 632 *
50m: 34.17 34.17 150m: 1:52.60 39.21 250m: 3:16.40 45.47 350m: 4:37.93 36.83

100m: 1:13.39 39.22 200m: 2:30.93 38.33 300m: 4:01.10 44.70 400m: 5:13.83 35.90

7. PESEUX Clothilde 98 Fed. Francaise de Natation 5:14.27 630 *
50m: 34.05 34.05 150m: 1:53.69 41.37 250m: 3:18.82 44.98 350m: 4:39.69 35.87

100m: 1:12.32 38.27 200m: 2:33.84 40.15 300m: 4:03.82 45.00 400m: 5:14.27 34.58

8. SCHUETT Ida 96 KVIK Kastrup 5:14.29 630 *
50m: 34.13 34.13 150m: 1:57.57 43.62 250m: 3:21.89 42.56 350m: 4:40.92 36.05

100m: 1:13.95 39.82 200m: 2:39.33 41.76 300m: 4:04.87 42.98 400m: 5:14.29 33.37

9. LILJEDAHL Katrine 95 KVIK Kastrup 5:14.32 629 *
50m: 32.75 32.75 150m: 1:54.66 43.55 250m: 3:19.38 41.44 350m: 4:38.76 37.18

100m: 1:11.11 38.36 200m: 2:37.94 43.28 300m: 4:01.58 42.20 400m: 5:14.32 35.56

10. KUTSKO Anhelina 97 Belarus Aquatics 5:14.71 627 *
50m: 32.06 32.06 150m: 1:51.83 42.58 250m: 3:18.55 45.24 350m: 4:40.51 35.91

100m: 1:09.25 37.19 200m: 2:33.31 41.48 300m: 4:04.60 46.05 400m: 5:14.71 34.20

11. RATHSACK Lina 94 SC Riesa 5:15.63 622 *
50m: 31.98 31.98 150m: 1:52.86 42.10 250m: 3:19.10 44.95 350m: 4:40.77 36.20

100m: 1:10.76 38.78 200m: 2:34.15 41.29 300m: 4:04.57 45.47 400m: 5:15.63 34.86

12. BANKY Jacqueline 96 FLNS 5:22.64 582 *
50m: 32.88 32.88 150m: 1:54.08 41.52 250m: 3:19.57 45.69 350m: 4:45.15 38.78

100m: 1:12.56 39.68 200m: 2:33.88 39.80 300m: 4:06.37 46.80 400m: 5:22.64 37.49

13. VAN D.BOSSCHE Manon 97 FLNS 5:22.70 582 *
50m: 32.44 32.44 150m: 1:54.71 42.67 250m: 3:21.58 45.93 350m: 4:46.24 37.60

100m: 1:12.04 39.60 200m: 2:35.65 40.94 300m: 4:08.64 47.06 400m: 5:22.70 36.46
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 3, Women, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

14. SOHRABI-ZADEH Mina 96 SL 5:25.09 569 *
50m: 32.71 32.71 150m: 1:53.98 42.65 250m: 3:22.13 46.82 350m: 4:47.95 38.03

100m: 1:11.33 38.62 200m: 2:35.31 41.33 300m: 4:09.92 47.79 400m: 5:25.09 37.14

15. HILL Danielle 99 Swim Ulster 5:30.61 541 *
50m: 34.08 34.08 150m: 1:57.62 40.58 250m: 3:27.22 49.98 350m: 4:54.09 36.69

100m: 1:17.04 42.96 200m: 2:37.24 39.62 300m: 4:17.40 50.18 400m: 5:30.61 36.52

16. GILGEN Nina-Eliza 96 SKBE 5:30.86 540 *
50m: 34.13 34.13 150m: 2:00.54 45.77 250m: 3:28.64 45.42 350m: 4:54.23 38.24

100m: 1:14.77 40.64 200m: 2:43.22 42.68 300m: 4:15.99 47.35 400m: 5:30.86 36.63

17. KURDZIUK Anhelina 96 Belarus Aquatics 5:32.39 532 *
50m: 33.25 33.25 150m: 1:55.32 43.21 250m: 3:25.35 47.24 350m: 4:53.55 39.32

100m: 1:12.11 38.86 200m: 2:38.11 42.79 300m: 4:14.23 48.88 400m: 5:32.39 38.84

18. RIMEE Florence 96 Liege Mosan 5:36.75 512 *
50m: 34.59 34.59 150m: 1:57.72 42.25 250m: 3:29.17 48.12 350m: 4:57.96 39.68

100m: 1:15.47 40.88 200m: 2:41.05 43.33 300m: 4:18.28 49.11 400m: 5:36.75 38.79

19. MARTIN Anouchka 93 C.O.Saint Dizier Natation 5:36.88 511
50m: 32.72 32.72 150m: 2:00.29 48.25 250m: 3:33.62 47.52 350m: 4:59.62 38.23

100m: 1:12.04 39.32 200m: 2:46.10 45.81 300m: 4:21.39 47.77 400m: 5:36.88 37.26

20. VAN D.BOSSCHE Eline 99 FLNS 5:37.80 507 *
50m: 33.77 33.77 150m: 1:58.63 44.06 250m: 3:29.79 49.10 350m: 4:59.29 39.26

100m: 1:14.57 40.80 200m: 2:40.69 42.06 300m: 4:20.03 50.24 400m: 5:37.80 38.51

21. EINHORN Jil 98 SL 5:41.78 489 *
50m: 37.13 37.13 150m: 2:05.88 42.96 250m: 3:33.65 45.20 350m: 5:01.64 41.16

100m: 1:22.92 45.79 200m: 2:48.45 42.57 300m: 4:20.48 46.83 400m: 5:41.78 40.14

22. ZELIANKEVICH Valentsina 99 Belarus Aquatics 5:48.60 461
50m: 35.98 35.98 150m: 2:03.22 42.97 250m: 3:35.88 50.00 350m: 5:08.10 41.12

100m: 1:20.25 44.27 200m: 2:45.88 42.66 300m: 4:26.98 51.10 400m: 5:48.60 40.50

23. RADECK Jule 97 SSV Trier 6:03.95 405
50m: 39.38 39.38 150m: 2:15.60 47.40 250m: 3:53.39 50.72 350m: 5:25.31 39.99

100m: 1:28.20 48.82 200m: 3:02.67 47.07 300m: 4:45.32 51.93 400m: 6:03.95 38.64

Junior

1. ZAVADOVA Tereza 97 Czech Swimming Fed. 5:12.93 638 *
50m: 32.11 32.11 150m: 1:50.64 41.11 250m: 3:15.67 43.91 350m: 4:37.91 34.80

100m: 1:09.53 37.42 200m: 2:31.76 41.12 300m: 4:03.11 47.44 400m: 5:12.93 35.02

2. NISSEN Hannah 97 KVIK Kastrup 5:13.83 632 *
50m: 34.17 34.17 150m: 1:52.60 39.21 250m: 3:16.40 45.47 350m: 4:37.93 36.83

100m: 1:13.39 39.22 200m: 2:30.93 38.33 300m: 4:01.10 44.70 400m: 5:13.83 35.90

3. SCHUETT Ida 96 KVIK Kastrup 5:14.29 630 *
50m: 34.13 34.13 150m: 1:57.57 43.62 250m: 3:21.89 42.56 350m: 4:40.92 36.05

100m: 1:13.95 39.82 200m: 2:39.33 41.76 300m: 4:04.87 42.98 400m: 5:14.29 33.37

4. KUTSKO Anhelina 97 Belarus Aquatics 5:14.71 627 *
50m: 32.06 32.06 150m: 1:51.83 42.58 250m: 3:18.55 45.24 350m: 4:40.51 35.91

100m: 1:09.25 37.19 200m: 2:33.31 41.48 300m: 4:04.60 46.05 400m: 5:14.71 34.20
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 3, Girls, 400m Medley, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts

5. BANKY Jacqueline 96 FLNS 5:22.64 582 *
50m: 32.88 32.88 150m: 1:54.08 41.52 250m: 3:19.57 45.69 350m: 4:45.15 38.78

100m: 1:12.56 39.68 200m: 2:33.88 39.80 300m: 4:06.37 46.80 400m: 5:22.64 37.49

6. VAN D.BOSSCHE Manon 97 FLNS 5:22.70 582 *
50m: 32.44 32.44 150m: 1:54.71 42.67 250m: 3:21.58 45.93 350m: 4:46.24 37.60

100m: 1:12.04 39.60 200m: 2:35.65 40.94 300m: 4:08.64 47.06 400m: 5:22.70 36.46

7. SOHRABI-ZADEH Mina 96 SL 5:25.09 569 *
50m: 32.71 32.71 150m: 1:53.98 42.65 250m: 3:22.13 46.82 350m: 4:47.95 38.03

100m: 1:11.33 38.62 200m: 2:35.31 41.33 300m: 4:09.92 47.79 400m: 5:25.09 37.14

8. GILGEN Nina-Eliza 96 SKBE 5:30.86 540 *
50m: 34.13 34.13 150m: 2:00.54 45.77 250m: 3:28.64 45.42 350m: 4:54.23 38.24

100m: 1:14.77 40.64 200m: 2:43.22 42.68 300m: 4:15.99 47.35 400m: 5:30.86 36.63

9. KURDZIUK Anhelina 96 Belarus Aquatics 5:32.39 532 *
50m: 33.25 33.25 150m: 1:55.32 43.21 250m: 3:25.35 47.24 350m: 4:53.55 39.32

100m: 1:12.11 38.86 200m: 2:38.11 42.79 300m: 4:14.23 48.88 400m: 5:32.39 38.84

10. RIMEE Florence 96 Liege Mosan 5:36.75 512 *
50m: 34.59 34.59 150m: 1:57.72 42.25 250m: 3:29.17 48.12 350m: 4:57.96 39.68

100m: 1:15.47 40.88 200m: 2:41.05 43.33 300m: 4:18.28 49.11 400m: 5:36.75 38.79

11. RADECK Jule 97 SSV Trier 6:03.95 405
50m: 39.38 39.38 150m: 2:15.60 47.40 250m: 3:53.39 50.72 350m: 5:25.31 39.99

100m: 1:28.20 48.82 200m: 3:02.67 47.07 300m: 4:45.32 51.93 400m: 6:03.95 38.64

Youth

1. PESEUX Clothilde 98 Fed. Francaise de Natation 5:14.27 630 *
50m: 34.05 34.05 150m: 1:53.69 41.37 250m: 3:18.82 44.98 350m: 4:39.69 35.87

100m: 1:12.32 38.27 200m: 2:33.84 40.15 300m: 4:03.82 45.00 400m: 5:14.27 34.58

2. HILL Danielle 99 Swim Ulster 5:30.61 541 *
50m: 34.08 34.08 150m: 1:57.62 40.58 250m: 3:27.22 49.98 350m: 4:54.09 36.69

100m: 1:17.04 42.96 200m: 2:37.24 39.62 300m: 4:17.40 50.18 400m: 5:30.61 36.52

3. VAN D.BOSSCHE Eline 99 FLNS 5:37.80 507 *
50m: 33.77 33.77 150m: 1:58.63 44.06 250m: 3:29.79 49.10 350m: 4:59.29 39.26

100m: 1:14.57 40.80 200m: 2:40.69 42.06 300m: 4:20.03 50.24 400m: 5:37.80 38.51

4. EINHORN Jil 98 SL 5:41.78 489 *
50m: 37.13 37.13 150m: 2:05.88 42.96 250m: 3:33.65 45.20 350m: 5:01.64 41.16

100m: 1:22.92 45.79 200m: 2:48.45 42.57 300m: 4:20.48 46.83 400m: 5:41.78 40.14

5. ZELIANKEVICH Valentsina 99 Belarus Aquatics 5:48.60 461
50m: 35.98 35.98 150m: 2:03.22 42.97 250m: 3:35.88 50.00 350m: 5:08.10 41.12

100m: 1:20.25 44.27 200m: 2:45.88 42.66 300m: 4:26.98 51.10 400m: 5:48.60 40.50
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 4 Men, 400m Medley Open
27/01/2012 - 17:20 sponsored by:   SOURCE ROSPORT Results
Meet Record 4:22.35 LEBHERZ Yannick GER 23/01/2009

Open 19 +: 4:55.00  /  Junior 17 - 18: 5:08.00  /  Youth - 16: 5:18.00
Points: FINA 2011

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 84 Hellenic Swimming Fed. 4:18.46 839 CR *
50m: 27.25 27.25 150m: 1:31.42 33.93 250m: 2:41.98 37.47 350m: 3:49.22 30.31

100m: 57.49 30.24 200m: 2:04.51 33.09 300m: 3:18.91 36.93 400m: 4:18.46 29.24

2. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 FLNS 4:18.98 834 *
50m: 26.64 26.64 150m: 1:33.47 35.01 250m: 2:43.65 35.78 350m: 3:50.55 30.26

100m: 58.46 31.82 200m: 2:07.87 34.40 300m: 3:20.29 36.64 400m: 4:18.98 28.43

3. ROEBUCK Joe 85 Loughborough University 4:22.41 802 *
50m: 26.73 26.73 150m: 1:32.52 35.07 250m: 2:43.58 35.96 350m: 3:51.69 31.20

100m: 57.45 30.72 200m: 2:07.62 35.10 300m: 3:20.49 36.91 400m: 4:22.41 30.72

4. NEVO Gal 87 Israel 4:28.30 750 *
50m: 28.04 28.04 150m: 1:36.53 35.90 250m: 2:49.47 37.53 350m: 3:59.10 31.83

100m: 1:00.63 32.59 200m: 2:11.94 35.41 300m: 3:27.27 37.80 400m: 4:28.30 29.20

5. SHEMBEREV Maksym 93 Ukrainan Swimming Fed. 4:29.57 740 *
50m: 28.37 28.37 150m: 1:38.00 37.12 250m: 2:50.69 37.07 350m: 3:59.66 31.40

100m: 1:00.88 32.51 200m: 2:13.62 35.62 300m: 3:28.26 37.57 400m: 4:29.57 29.91

6. AHME Morten 91 SV Poseidon Hamburg 4:30.99 728 *
50m: 28.43 28.43 150m: 1:35.86 35.11 250m: 2:48.82 39.44 350m: 4:00.47 32.17

100m: 1:00.75 32.32 200m: 2:09.38 33.52 300m: 3:28.30 39.48 400m: 4:30.99 30.52

7. JANECEK Pavel 94 Czech Swimming Fed. 4:32.89 713 *
50m: 27.55 27.55 150m: 1:34.40 34.42 250m: 2:48.78 40.44 350m: 4:02.76 32.77

100m: 59.98 32.43 200m: 2:08.34 33.94 300m: 3:29.99 41.21 400m: 4:32.89 30.13

8. DEIBLER Markus 90 Hamburger SC 4:33.46 708 *
50m: 29.07 29.07 150m: 1:38.16 35.21 250m: 2:53.45 39.76 350m: 4:04.81 31.07

100m: 1:02.95 33.88 200m: 2:13.69 35.53 300m: 3:33.74 40.29 400m: 4:33.46 28.65

9. MALY Jakub 92 Austrian Swimming Fed. 4:34.93 697 *
50m: 27.85 27.85 150m: 1:36.69 36.20 250m: 2:49.47 37.67 350m: 4:02.45 33.36

100m: 1:00.49 32.64 200m: 2:11.80 35.11 300m: 3:29.09 39.62 400m: 4:34.93 32.48

10. HENX Julien 95 FLNS 4:35.18 695 *
50m: 27.81 27.81 150m: 1:38.31 37.33 250m: 2:52.78 38.43 350m: 4:04.54 32.54

100m: 1:00.98 33.17 200m: 2:14.35 36.04 300m: 3:32.00 39.22 400m: 4:35.18 30.64

11. LAURE Guillaume 96 Fed. Francaise de Natation 4:37.02 681 *
50m: 29.80 29.80 150m: 1:41.82 37.13 250m: 2:56.95 38.92 350m: 4:07.31 31.76

100m: 1:04.69 34.89 200m: 2:18.03 36.21 300m: 3:35.55 38.60 400m: 4:37.02 29.71

12. BOSSARD Kilian 86 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 4:37.55 678 *
50m: 28.95 28.95 150m: 1:39.67 36.98 250m: 2:53.67 37.60 350m: 4:05.58 33.11

100m: 1:02.69 33.74 200m: 2:16.07 36.40 300m: 3:32.47 38.80 400m: 4:37.55 31.97

13. TOBIAS Jakub 95 Czech Swimming Fed. 4:37.87 675 *
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:37.31 36.30 250m: 2:53.44 40.29 350m: 4:06.99 32.68

100m: 1:01.01 32.51 200m: 2:13.15 35.84 300m: 3:34.31 40.87 400m: 4:37.87 30.88
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

14. DE CORSO Flavio 92 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 4:40.12 659 *
50m: 29.40 29.40 150m: 1:40.70 38.09 250m: 2:56.27 39.39 350m: 4:08.99 33.03

100m: 1:02.61 33.21 200m: 2:16.88 36.18 300m: 3:35.96 39.69 400m: 4:40.12 31.13

15. KAESER Yannick 92 SVB 4:43.35 637 *
50m: 30.42 30.42 150m: 1:45.38 38.61 250m: 3:00.95 38.02 350m: 4:11.18 33.44

100m: 1:06.77 36.35 200m: 2:22.93 37.55 300m: 3:37.74 36.79 400m: 4:43.35 32.17

16. TZIMALAS Xenofone 95 Y.M.C.A. Thessaloniki 4:45.46 623 *
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:41.43 35.35 250m: 2:57.39 39.85 350m: 4:12.28 33.95

100m: 1:06.08 35.52 200m: 2:17.54 36.11 300m: 3:38.33 40.94 400m: 4:45.46 33.18

17. ASSINI Thibault 94 FLNS 4:46.63 615 *
50m: 29.50 29.50 150m: 1:41.21 37.81 250m: 2:58.87 41.39 350m: 4:15.14 33.65

100m: 1:03.40 33.90 200m: 2:17.48 36.27 300m: 3:41.49 42.62 400m: 4:46.63 31.49

18. LEONARDI Valentin 96 Fed. Francaise de Natation 4:46.87 614 *
50m: 29.12 29.12 150m: 1:40.58 37.64 250m: 2:58.21 41.02 350m: 4:14.60 34.43

100m: 1:02.94 33.82 200m: 2:17.19 36.61 300m: 3:40.17 41.96 400m: 4:46.87 32.27

19. UBALDI Dylan 94 Bolzano Nuoto 4:46.99 613 *
50m: 30.08 30.08 150m: 1:43.05 37.20 250m: 3:00.45 41.17 350m: 4:16.07 33.12

100m: 1:05.85 35.77 200m: 2:19.28 36.23 300m: 3:42.95 42.50 400m: 4:46.99 30.92

20. BOUVIER Maxence 96 Fed. Francaise de Natation 4:48.30 605 *
50m: 29.91 29.91 150m: 1:42.92 38.04 250m: 3:00.02 39.82 350m: 4:15.44 34.13

100m: 1:04.88 34.97 200m: 2:20.20 37.28 300m: 3:41.31 41.29 400m: 4:48.30 32.86

21. KNESL Jakub 96 Czech Swimming Fed. 4:51.86 583 *
50m: 29.58 29.58 150m: 1:41.26 37.95 250m: 3:03.67 44.16 350m: 4:20.82 32.64

100m: 1:03.31 33.73 200m: 2:19.51 38.25 300m: 3:48.18 44.51 400m: 4:51.86 31.04

22. WEGNER Sebastian 95 OSSV Kamenz 4:52.42 579 *
50m: 28.62 28.62 150m: 1:40.97 37.36 250m: 3:02.12 44.23 350m: 4:19.67 32.79

100m: 1:03.61 34.99 200m: 2:17.89 36.92 300m: 3:46.88 44.76 400m: 4:52.42 32.75

23. STAUB Ivo 95 SKBE 4:54.21 569 *
50m: 29.50 29.50 150m: 1:42.85 36.68 250m: 3:03.49 42.01 350m: 4:21.68 33.58

100m: 1:06.17 36.67 200m: 2:21.48 38.63 300m: 3:48.10 44.61 400m: 4:54.21 32.53

24. LEMMENS Tuur 97 HZS 4:56.62 555 *
50m: 30.09 30.09 150m: 1:43.19 37.12 250m: 3:03.23 43.12 350m: 4:22.44 34.50

100m: 1:06.07 35.98 200m: 2:20.11 36.92 300m: 3:47.94 44.71 400m: 4:56.62 34.18

25. BROWN James 97 Swim Ulster 4:56.64 555 *
50m: 29.98 29.98 150m: 1:45.44 39.61 250m: 3:07.23 44.00 350m: 4:24.95 33.84

100m: 1:05.83 35.85 200m: 2:23.23 37.79 300m: 3:51.11 43.88 400m: 4:56.64 31.69

26. MALITZTIS Grigorios 94 Aris S.C. Thessaloniki 4:57.42 551 *
50m: 29.99 29.99 150m: 1:44.24 38.92 250m: 3:04.52 42.82 350m: 4:23.89 35.35

100m: 1:05.32 35.33 200m: 2:21.70 37.46 300m: 3:48.54 44.02 400m: 4:57.42 33.53

27. KLINGBERG Emil 87 KVIK Kastrup 4:59.01 542
50m: 29.58 29.58 150m: 1:46.83 41.47 250m: 3:08.40 40.78 350m: 4:24.66 35.18

100m: 1:05.36 35.78 200m: 2:27.62 40.79 300m: 3:49.48 41.08 400m: 4:59.01 34.35

28. KRAUSE Pascal 96 SV Gladbeck 13 5:03.64 517 *
50m: 31.45 31.45 150m: 1:50.57 40.47 250m: 3:11.86 42.48 350m: 4:30.55 35.51

100m: 1:10.10 38.65 200m: 2:29.38 38.81 300m: 3:55.04 43.18 400m: 5:03.64 33.09
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

29. LUKES Leroy 96 SKBE 5:04.24 514 *
50m: 29.35 29.35 150m: 1:43.17 38.66 250m: 3:06.65 45.19 350m: 4:29.35 36.27

100m: 1:04.51 35.16 200m: 2:21.46 38.29 300m: 3:53.08 46.43 400m: 5:04.24 34.89

30. ADOBATI Alexandre 90 C.O.Saint Dizier Natation 5:05.90 506
50m: 31.65 31.65 150m: 1:51.02 41.04 250m: 3:13.52 42.56 350m: 4:32.01 34.80

100m: 1:09.98 38.33 200m: 2:30.96 39.94 300m: 3:57.21 43.69 400m: 5:05.90 33.89

31. PORTIER Thomas 96 Liege Mosan 5:06.70 502 *
50m: 32.08 32.08 150m: 1:50.16 40.16 250m: 3:14.26 44.45 350m: 4:33.14 34.27

100m: 1:10.00 37.92 200m: 2:29.81 39.65 300m: 3:58.87 44.61 400m: 5:06.70 33.56

32. SANDS Peter 96 Swim Ulster 5:07.52 498 *
50m: 31.15 31.15 150m: 1:45.98 38.70 250m: 3:09.90 45.36 350m: 4:32.53 36.58

100m: 1:07.28 36.13 200m: 2:24.54 38.56 300m: 3:55.95 46.05 400m: 5:07.52 34.99

33. KELLER Simon 95 SKBE 5:07.76 497 *
50m: 30.94 30.94 150m: 1:51.07 41.89 250m: 3:14.28 42.75 350m: 4:33.16 35.34

100m: 1:09.18 38.24 200m: 2:31.53 40.46 300m: 3:57.82 43.54 400m: 5:07.76 34.60

34. DOEWELING Niklas 95 SV Gladbeck 13 5:12.12 476
50m: 30.94 30.94 150m: 1:50.88 41.79 250m: 3:14.14 42.53 350m: 4:34.72 36.89

100m: 1:09.09 38.15 200m: 2:31.61 40.73 300m: 3:57.83 43.69 400m: 5:12.12 37.40

35. JAMAR Tristan 94 Liege Mosan 5:13.24 471
50m: 32.24 32.24 150m: 1:51.89 41.48 250m: 3:17.79 46.46 350m: 4:39.75 35.38

100m: 1:10.41 38.17 200m: 2:31.33 39.44 300m: 4:04.37 46.58 400m: 5:13.24 33.49

36. AERTS-BANCKEN Guillaume 96 Liege Mosan 5:13.61 470 *
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:45.21 39.76 250m: 3:10.86 45.86 350m: 4:36.69 38.23

100m: 1:05.45 35.81 200m: 2:25.00 39.79 300m: 3:58.46 47.60 400m: 5:13.61 36.92

37. KARST Philippe 97 SL 5:16.51 457 *
50m: 31.85 31.85 150m: 1:49.83 39.61 250m: 3:15.45 46.44 350m: 4:39.04 38.14

100m: 1:10.22 38.37 200m: 2:29.01 39.18 300m: 4:00.90 45.45 400m: 5:16.51 37.47

38. KUNKEL Henning 96 SV Gladbeck 13 5:19.04 446
50m: 33.90 33.90 150m: 1:58.36 43.15 250m: 3:23.16 41.45 350m: 4:43.15 35.92

100m: 1:15.21 41.31 200m: 2:41.71 43.35 300m: 4:07.23 44.07 400m: 5:19.04 35.89

39. KOCH Jeremias Ayodele 96 SSV Trier 5:22.42 432
50m: 33.23 33.23 150m: 1:53.93 40.56 250m: 3:20.18 46.71 350m: 4:45.19 37.84

100m: 1:13.37 40.14 200m: 2:33.47 39.54 300m: 4:07.35 47.17 400m: 5:22.42 37.23

40. AERTS-BANCKEN Martin 98 Liege Mosan 5:23.32 428
50m: 33.23 33.23 150m: 1:53.10 40.69 250m: 3:22.01 47.89 350m: 4:47.14 37.27

100m: 1:12.41 39.18 200m: 2:34.12 41.02 300m: 4:09.87 47.86 400m: 5:23.32 36.18

41. LEHMANN Jan 96 SSV Trier 5:25.11 421
50m: 33.25 33.25 150m: 1:57.15 43.71 250m: 3:24.69 45.14 350m: 4:49.57 38.93

100m: 1:13.44 40.19 200m: 2:39.55 42.40 300m: 4:10.64 45.95 400m: 5:25.11 35.54

42. KOCH Mathias 63 SSV Trier 5:35.97 382
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:58.85 44.10 250m: 3:29.14 48.29 350m: 4:58.28 39.01

100m: 1:14.75 40.53 200m: 2:40.85 42.00 300m: 4:19.27 50.13 400m: 5:35.97 37.69

DSQ BALLO Stefano 93 Bolzano Nuoto 4:28.15 *
B12 - Alternating leg kick, shears or downward-arranged butterfly kick, except SW 7.1 (SW 7.5) (Time: 17:58)

50m: 28.13 28.13 150m: 1:36.60 35.74 250m: 2:49.16 37.06 350m: 3:58.18 30.95
100m: 1:00.86 32.73 200m: 2:12.10 35.50 300m: 3:27.23 38.07 400m: 4:28.15 29.97
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 4, Men, 400m Medley

Junior

1. JANECEK Pavel 94 Czech Swimming Fed. 4:32.89 713 *
50m: 27.55 27.55 150m: 1:34.40 34.42 250m: 2:48.78 40.44 350m: 4:02.76 32.77

100m: 59.98 32.43 200m: 2:08.34 33.94 300m: 3:29.99 41.21 400m: 4:32.89 30.13

2. HENX Julien 95 FLNS 4:35.18 695 *
50m: 27.81 27.81 150m: 1:38.31 37.33 250m: 2:52.78 38.43 350m: 4:04.54 32.54

100m: 1:00.98 33.17 200m: 2:14.35 36.04 300m: 3:32.00 39.22 400m: 4:35.18 30.64

3. TOBIAS Jakub 95 Czech Swimming Fed. 4:37.87 675 *
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:37.31 36.30 250m: 2:53.44 40.29 350m: 4:06.99 32.68

100m: 1:01.01 32.51 200m: 2:13.15 35.84 300m: 3:34.31 40.87 400m: 4:37.87 30.88

4. TZIMALAS Xenofone 95 Y.M.C.A. Thessaloniki 4:45.46 623 *
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:41.43 35.35 250m: 2:57.39 39.85 350m: 4:12.28 33.95

100m: 1:06.08 35.52 200m: 2:17.54 36.11 300m: 3:38.33 40.94 400m: 4:45.46 33.18

5. ASSINI Thibault 94 FLNS 4:46.63 615 *
50m: 29.50 29.50 150m: 1:41.21 37.81 250m: 2:58.87 41.39 350m: 4:15.14 33.65

100m: 1:03.40 33.90 200m: 2:17.48 36.27 300m: 3:41.49 42.62 400m: 4:46.63 31.49

6. UBALDI Dylan 94 Bolzano Nuoto 4:46.99 613 *
50m: 30.08 30.08 150m: 1:43.05 37.20 250m: 3:00.45 41.17 350m: 4:16.07 33.12

100m: 1:05.85 35.77 200m: 2:19.28 36.23 300m: 3:42.95 42.50 400m: 4:46.99 30.92

7. WEGNER Sebastian 95 OSSV Kamenz 4:52.42 579 *
50m: 28.62 28.62 150m: 1:40.97 37.36 250m: 3:02.12 44.23 350m: 4:19.67 32.79

100m: 1:03.61 34.99 200m: 2:17.89 36.92 300m: 3:46.88 44.76 400m: 4:52.42 32.75

8. STAUB Ivo 95 SKBE 4:54.21 569 *
50m: 29.50 29.50 150m: 1:42.85 36.68 250m: 3:03.49 42.01 350m: 4:21.68 33.58

100m: 1:06.17 36.67 200m: 2:21.48 38.63 300m: 3:48.10 44.61 400m: 4:54.21 32.53

9. MALITZTIS Grigorios 94 Aris S.C. Thessaloniki 4:57.42 551 *
50m: 29.99 29.99 150m: 1:44.24 38.92 250m: 3:04.52 42.82 350m: 4:23.89 35.35

100m: 1:05.32 35.33 200m: 2:21.70 37.46 300m: 3:48.54 44.02 400m: 4:57.42 33.53

10. KELLER Simon 95 SKBE 5:07.76 497 *
50m: 30.94 30.94 150m: 1:51.07 41.89 250m: 3:14.28 42.75 350m: 4:33.16 35.34

100m: 1:09.18 38.24 200m: 2:31.53 40.46 300m: 3:57.82 43.54 400m: 5:07.76 34.60

11. DOEWELING Niklas 95 SV Gladbeck 13 5:12.12 476
50m: 30.94 30.94 150m: 1:50.88 41.79 250m: 3:14.14 42.53 350m: 4:34.72 36.89

100m: 1:09.09 38.15 200m: 2:31.61 40.73 300m: 3:57.83 43.69 400m: 5:12.12 37.40

12. JAMAR Tristan 94 Liege Mosan 5:13.24 471
50m: 32.24 32.24 150m: 1:51.89 41.48 250m: 3:17.79 46.46 350m: 4:39.75 35.38

100m: 1:10.41 38.17 200m: 2:31.33 39.44 300m: 4:04.37 46.58 400m: 5:13.24 33.49

Youth

1. LAURE Guillaume 96 Fed. Francaise de Natation 4:37.02 681 *
50m: 29.80 29.80 150m: 1:41.82 37.13 250m: 2:56.95 38.92 350m: 4:07.31 31.76

100m: 1:04.69 34.89 200m: 2:18.03 36.21 300m: 3:35.55 38.60 400m: 4:37.02 29.71

2. LEONARDI Valentin 96 Fed. Francaise de Natation 4:46.87 614 *
50m: 29.12 29.12 150m: 1:40.58 37.64 250m: 2:58.21 41.02 350m: 4:14.60 34.43

100m: 1:02.94 33.82 200m: 2:17.19 36.61 300m: 3:40.17 41.96 400m: 4:46.87 32.27
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 4, Boys, 400m Medley, Youth

Rank YB Time Pts

3. BOUVIER Maxence 96 Fed. Francaise de Natation 4:48.30 605 *
50m: 29.91 29.91 150m: 1:42.92 38.04 250m: 3:00.02 39.82 350m: 4:15.44 34.13

100m: 1:04.88 34.97 200m: 2:20.20 37.28 300m: 3:41.31 41.29 400m: 4:48.30 32.86

4. KNESL Jakub 96 Czech Swimming Fed. 4:51.86 583 *
50m: 29.58 29.58 150m: 1:41.26 37.95 250m: 3:03.67 44.16 350m: 4:20.82 32.64

100m: 1:03.31 33.73 200m: 2:19.51 38.25 300m: 3:48.18 44.51 400m: 4:51.86 31.04

5. LEMMENS Tuur 97 HZS 4:56.62 555 *
50m: 30.09 30.09 150m: 1:43.19 37.12 250m: 3:03.23 43.12 350m: 4:22.44 34.50

100m: 1:06.07 35.98 200m: 2:20.11 36.92 300m: 3:47.94 44.71 400m: 4:56.62 34.18

6. BROWN James 97 Swim Ulster 4:56.64 555 *
50m: 29.98 29.98 150m: 1:45.44 39.61 250m: 3:07.23 44.00 350m: 4:24.95 33.84

100m: 1:05.83 35.85 200m: 2:23.23 37.79 300m: 3:51.11 43.88 400m: 4:56.64 31.69

7. KRAUSE Pascal 96 SV Gladbeck 13 5:03.64 517 *
50m: 31.45 31.45 150m: 1:50.57 40.47 250m: 3:11.86 42.48 350m: 4:30.55 35.51

100m: 1:10.10 38.65 200m: 2:29.38 38.81 300m: 3:55.04 43.18 400m: 5:03.64 33.09

8. LUKES Leroy 96 SKBE 5:04.24 514 *
50m: 29.35 29.35 150m: 1:43.17 38.66 250m: 3:06.65 45.19 350m: 4:29.35 36.27

100m: 1:04.51 35.16 200m: 2:21.46 38.29 300m: 3:53.08 46.43 400m: 5:04.24 34.89

9. PORTIER Thomas 96 Liege Mosan 5:06.70 502 *
50m: 32.08 32.08 150m: 1:50.16 40.16 250m: 3:14.26 44.45 350m: 4:33.14 34.27

100m: 1:10.00 37.92 200m: 2:29.81 39.65 300m: 3:58.87 44.61 400m: 5:06.70 33.56

10. SANDS Peter 96 Swim Ulster 5:07.52 498 *
50m: 31.15 31.15 150m: 1:45.98 38.70 250m: 3:09.90 45.36 350m: 4:32.53 36.58

100m: 1:07.28 36.13 200m: 2:24.54 38.56 300m: 3:55.95 46.05 400m: 5:07.52 34.99

11. AERTS-BANCKEN Guillaume 96 Liege Mosan 5:13.61 470 *
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:45.21 39.76 250m: 3:10.86 45.86 350m: 4:36.69 38.23

100m: 1:05.45 35.81 200m: 2:25.00 39.79 300m: 3:58.46 47.60 400m: 5:13.61 36.92

12. KARST Philippe 97 SL 5:16.51 457 *
50m: 31.85 31.85 150m: 1:49.83 39.61 250m: 3:15.45 46.44 350m: 4:39.04 38.14

100m: 1:10.22 38.37 200m: 2:29.01 39.18 300m: 4:00.90 45.45 400m: 5:16.51 37.47

13. KUNKEL Henning 96 SV Gladbeck 13 5:19.04 446
50m: 33.90 33.90 150m: 1:58.36 43.15 250m: 3:23.16 41.45 350m: 4:43.15 35.92

100m: 1:15.21 41.31 200m: 2:41.71 43.35 300m: 4:07.23 44.07 400m: 5:19.04 35.89

14. KOCH Jeremias Ayodele 96 SSV Trier 5:22.42 432
50m: 33.23 33.23 150m: 1:53.93 40.56 250m: 3:20.18 46.71 350m: 4:45.19 37.84

100m: 1:13.37 40.14 200m: 2:33.47 39.54 300m: 4:07.35 47.17 400m: 5:22.42 37.23

15. AERTS-BANCKEN Martin 98 Liege Mosan 5:23.32 428
50m: 33.23 33.23 150m: 1:53.10 40.69 250m: 3:22.01 47.89 350m: 4:47.14 37.27

100m: 1:12.41 39.18 200m: 2:34.12 41.02 300m: 4:09.87 47.86 400m: 5:23.32 36.18

16. LEHMANN Jan 96 SSV Trier 5:25.11 421
50m: 33.25 33.25 150m: 1:57.15 43.71 250m: 3:24.69 45.14 350m: 4:49.57 38.93

100m: 1:13.44 40.19 200m: 2:39.55 42.40 300m: 4:10.64 45.95 400m: 5:25.11 35.54
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 5 Women, 200m Fly Open
27/01/2012 - 17:55 sponsored by:  Results Prelim
Meet Record 2:11.01 ISAKOVIC Sara SLO 26/01/2007

Open 17 +: 2:27.00  /  Junior 15 - 16: 2:36.00  /  Youth - 14: 2:41.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. VAN BERKEL Martina 89 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 2:11.76 A * 30.23 33.44 33.99 34.10
2. MARKO-VARGA Ida 85 Simklubben Triton 2:13.26 A * 29.33 33.41 34.69 35.83
3. MARZAHN Sabrina 91 SV Rhenania Koeln 1919 e.V. 2:18.85 A * 30.33 34.93 36.25 37.34
4. FARKAS Klara 96 Lorenskog Rael.Kappsvommingskl2:19.94 A * 31.31 36.85 35.31 36.47
5. MAILLIET Christine 87 FLNS 2:21.70 A * 31.09 35.60 37.33 37.68

HVID Mathilde Pugholm 90 Elite Svoem Esbjerg 2:21.70 A * 31.86 35.76 36.95 37.13
7. ELHENICKA Martina 93 TJ Loko FM Servis Trutnov 2:26.69 A * 31.68 36.72 39.09 39.20
8. SVECENA Lucie 97 Czech Swimming Fed. 2:26.76 A * 31.24 37.15 38.66 39.71
9. PALMA Giada 98 Bolzano Nuoto 2:33.31 A * 33.50 39.72 40.92 39.17

10. PRESTON Danielle 96 Swim Ulster 2:34.13 A * 33.26 40.36 39.34 41.17
11. SIEDENBIEDEL Lisa 99 SV Gladbeck 13 2:45.32 R 35.17 42.14 43.96 44.05
12. BALDASSARRE Emilie 96 Liege Mosan 2:48.69 R 37.56 42.93 44.04 44.16

Junior

1. FARKAS Klara 96 Lorenskog Rael.Kappsvommingskl2:19.94 A * 31.31 36.85 35.31 36.47
2. SVECENA Lucie 97 Czech Swimming Fed. 2:26.76 A * 31.24 37.15 38.66 39.71
3. PRESTON Danielle 96 Swim Ulster 2:34.13 A * 33.26 40.36 39.34 41.17
4. BALDASSARRE Emilie 96 Liege Mosan 2:48.69 R 37.56 42.93 44.04 44.16

Youth

1. PALMA Giada 98 Bolzano Nuoto 2:33.31 A * 33.50 39.72 40.92 39.17
2. SIEDENBIEDEL Lisa 99 SV Gladbeck 13 2:45.32 R 35.17 42.14 43.96 44.05
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 6 Men, 200m Fly Open
27/01/2012 - 18:00 sponsored by:   Results Prelim
Meet Record 1:58.08 SYLANTYEV Denys UKR 25/01/2008

Open 19 +: 2:15.50  /  Junior 17 - 18: 2:25.00  /  Youth - 16: 2:35.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. STJEPANOVIC Velimir 93 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2:00.78 A * 26.97 30.54 32.35 30.92
2. DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 84 Hellenic Swimming Fed. 2:03.29 A * 27.61 31.63 32.39 31.66
3. MANDEL Alon 88 Israel 2:04.04 A * 26.85 31.67 32.59 32.93
4. MALY Jakub 92 Austrian Swimming Fed. 2:06.95 A * 27.98 33.12 33.20 32.65
5. SHEMBEREV Maksym 93 Ukrainan Swimming Fed. 2:07.41 A * 28.48 32.50 33.04 33.39
6. LEGOUT Pierre 96 Fed. Francaise de Natation 2:10.52 A * 28.95 33.07 33.62 34.88
7. BERGER Jamie 93 SV Fortschritt Pirna 2:10.76 A * 28.64 33.66 34.26 34.20
8. FRANCOIS Fabien 94 SL 2:12.26 A * 28.52 33.42 34.90 35.42
9. MASKALIEU Dzeanis 94 Belarus Aquatics 2:12.63 A * 28.23 33.04 35.18 36.18

10. ZARRO Sergio 95 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 2:12.83 A * 29.97 34.88 33.37 34.61
11. LE DALLOUR Thibaut Lio. 88 SL 2:14.19 R * 29.03 34.94 36.48 33.74
12. WIRGS Steffen 96 SV Gladbeck 13 2:14.60 R * 29.16 34.36 35.77 35.31
13. STEINER Robin 95 SKBE 2:15.02 R * 29.82 34.20 35.34 35.66
14. MOURATIDIS Konstantinos 95 Y.M.C.A. Thessaloniki 2:15.44 R * 29.52 34.28 36.16 35.48
15. MATIZ Paolo 96 SKBE 2:16.41 * 30.15 34.20 35.18 36.88
16. DELANEY Ross 96 Swim Ulster 2:17.44 * 29.74 33.90 36.75 37.05
17. HAERSTEDT Rasmus 94 KVIK Kastrup 2:18.36 * 30.06 35.20 36.22 36.88
18. MURRAY Kevin 95 Swim Ulster 2:20.60 * 29.56 33.89 36.53 40.62
19. GLOESENER Louis 95 SL 2:21.12 * 29.86 35.75 38.38 37.13
20. HARDING Julian 96 Asa - Malta 2:22.54 * 32.78 37.94 37.28 34.54
21. VOICU Victor 97 SKBE 2:23.98 * 30.79 36.20 37.81 39.18
22. AERTS-BANCKEN Guillaume96 Liege Mosan 2:26.32 * 32.69 38.96 38.06 36.61
23. KARST Philippe 97 SL 2:27.71 * 32.52 37.94 39.15 38.10
24. JUSTE Alexander 94 SL 2:29.65 30.46 39.54 39.35 40.30
25. KRAUSE Pascal 96 SV Gladbeck 13 2:34.32 * 31.20 39.71 41.31 42.10

Junior

1. FRANCOIS Fabien 94 SL 2:12.26 A * 28.52 33.42 34.90 35.42
2. MASKALIEU Dzeanis 94 Belarus Aquatics 2:12.63 A * 28.23 33.04 35.18 36.18
3. ZARRO Sergio 95 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 2:12.83 A * 29.97 34.88 33.37 34.61
4. STEINER Robin 95 SKBE 2:15.02 R * 29.82 34.20 35.34 35.66
5. MOURATIDIS Konstantinos 95 Y.M.C.A. Thessaloniki 2:15.44 R * 29.52 34.28 36.16 35.48
6. HAERSTEDT Rasmus 94 KVIK Kastrup 2:18.36 * 30.06 35.20 36.22 36.88
7. MURRAY Kevin 95 Swim Ulster 2:20.60 * 29.56 33.89 36.53 40.62
8. GLOESENER Louis 95 SL 2:21.12 * 29.86 35.75 38.38 37.13
9. JUSTE Alexander 94 SL 2:29.65 30.46 39.54 39.35 40.30

Youth

1. LEGOUT Pierre 96 Fed. Francaise de Natation 2:10.52 A * 28.95 33.07 33.62 34.88
2. WIRGS Steffen 96 SV Gladbeck 13 2:14.60 R * 29.16 34.36 35.77 35.31
3. MATIZ Paolo 96 SKBE 2:16.41 * 30.15 34.20 35.18 36.88
4. DELANEY Ross 96 Swim Ulster 2:17.44 * 29.74 33.90 36.75 37.05
5. HARDING Julian 96 Asa - Malta 2:22.54 * 32.78 37.94 37.28 34.54
6. VOICU Victor 97 SKBE 2:23.98 * 30.79 36.20 37.81 39.18
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 6, Boys, 200m Fly, Prelim, Youth

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

7. AERTS-BANCKEN Guillaume96 Liege Mosan 2:26.32 * 32.69 38.96 38.06 36.61
8. KARST Philippe 97 SL 2:27.71 * 32.52 37.94 39.15 38.10
9. KRAUSE Pascal 96 SV Gladbeck 13 2:34.32 * 31.20 39.71 41.31 42.10
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 7 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
28/01/2012 - 8:30 Results Prelim
Meet Record 27.91 NEUMANN Johannes GER 24/01/2009

Open 19 +: 32.50  /  Junior 17 - 18: 33.50  /  Youth - 16: 34.50
Points: FINA 2011

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. DUBOSCQ Hugues 81 CN Havrais 28.61 810 A *
2. STEKELENBURG Lennart 86 De Dolfijn 28.81 793 A *
3. MELCONIAN Martin 90 Fed. Uruguaya De Natacion 29.08 771 A *
4. PANDIS Panteleimon 91 Y.M.C.A. Thessaloniki 29.10 769 A *
5. SEVCIK Jakub 94 Czech Swimming Fed. 29.13 767 A *
6. BARTUNEK Petr 91 Czech Swimming Fed. 29.14 766 A *
7. BORYSIK Igor 84 Ukrainan Swimming Fed. 29.18 763 A *
8. CASNA Zaccaria 95 Bolzano Nuoto 29.19 762 A *
9. SHAHAFF Yahav 93 Israel 29.42 744 A *

10. SAMILIDIS Panagiotis 93 Hellenic Swimming Fed. 29.47 741 A *
11. KLINGBERG Emil 87 KVIK Kastrup 29.75 720 B *
12. KAESER Yannick 92 SVB 30.22 687 B *
13. AGIUS Andrea 90 Asa - Malta 30.31 681 B *
14. QUIERTRAND Yann 89 CN Havrais 30.68 656 B *
15. BOSSARD Kilian 86 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 30.69 656 B *
16. BALDISSERI Alex 97 A.S. Merano 30.80 649 B *
17. ROSAIA Raffaele 93 Rari Nantes Novara 31.04 634 B *

ROZHKOV Oleksiy 93 Ukrainan Swimming Fed. 31.04 634 B *
19. KAPYLOU Pavel 94 Belarus Aquatics 31.66 597 B *
20. AGIUS Andrea M 94 Asa - Malta 31.83 588 B *
21. PUPKOVS Dmitrijs 89 Riga Team 31.85 587 R *
22. BARBOTJKO Artemijs 93 Riga Team 32.01 578 R *
23. RANDI Mattia 93 Bolzano Nuoto 32.06 575 R *
24. MOURATIDIS Konstantinos 95 Y.M.C.A. Thessaloniki 32.11 572 R *
25. CASNA Carlo 97 Bolzano Nuoto 32.12 572 *
26. ANGUS Paul 95 Swim Ulster 32.15 570 *
27. FLAMMANG Luc 94 CNDu 32.40 557 *
28. KRAUSE Maurice 94 SV Gladbeck 13 32.53 551 *
29. SCOTT Matthew 96 Swim Ulster 32.81 537 *
30. REINHARDT Flemming 95 SU Annen 32.93 531 *
31. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 SL 33.07 524 *
32. SCHMITT Gilles 94 SL 33.45 506 *
33. ASLANIDIS Alexandros 97 Aris S.C. Thessaloniki 33.70 495 *
34. LEHMANN Jan 96 SSV Trier 33.77 492 *
35. BOVENSMANN Jonas 95 SU Annen 33.85 489
36. DOEWELING Niklas 95 SV Gladbeck 13 33.89 487
37. FAHRENHOLZ Christian 92 SG Luenen 34.16 475
38. LAMBERTS Bram 97 SL 34.19 474 *
39. DOGGART James 96 Swim Ulster 34.23 472 *
40. BIVER Felix 95 Schwammclub Deifferdang 34.32 469
41. MORIS Cedric 98 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 34.46 463 *
42. KELLER Simon 95 SKBE 35.55 422
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 7, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

43. KRAEMER Michael 96 SL 35.96 407

Junior

1. SEVCIK Jakub 94 Czech Swimming Fed. 29.13 767 A *
2. CASNA Zaccaria 95 Bolzano Nuoto 29.19 762 A *
3. KAPYLOU Pavel 94 Belarus Aquatics 31.66 597 B *
4. AGIUS Andrea M 94 Asa - Malta 31.83 588 B *
5. MOURATIDIS Konstantinos 95 Y.M.C.A. Thessaloniki 32.11 572 R *
6. ANGUS Paul 95 Swim Ulster 32.15 570 *
7. FLAMMANG Luc 94 CNDu 32.40 557 *
8. KRAUSE Maurice 94 SV Gladbeck 13 32.53 551 *
9. REINHARDT Flemming 95 SU Annen 32.93 531 *

10. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 SL 33.07 524 *
11. SCHMITT Gilles 94 SL 33.45 506 *
12. BOVENSMANN Jonas 95 SU Annen 33.85 489
13. DOEWELING Niklas 95 SV Gladbeck 13 33.89 487
14. BIVER Felix 95 Schwammclub Deifferdang 34.32 469
15. KELLER Simon 95 SKBE 35.55 422

Youth

1. BALDISSERI Alex 97 A.S. Merano 30.80 649 B *
2. CASNA Carlo 97 Bolzano Nuoto 32.12 572 *
3. SCOTT Matthew 96 Swim Ulster 32.81 537 *
4. ASLANIDIS Alexandros 97 Aris S.C. Thessaloniki 33.70 495 *
5. LEHMANN Jan 96 SSV Trier 33.77 492 *
6. LAMBERTS Bram 97 SL 34.19 474 *
7. DOGGART James 96 Swim Ulster 34.23 472 *
8. MORIS Cedric 98 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 34.46 463 *
9. KRAEMER Michael 96 SL 35.96 407
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 8 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
28/01/2012 - 8:40 Results Prelim
Meet Record 31.51 SCHÄFER Janne GER 24/01/2009

Open 17 +: 37.00  /  Junior 15 - 16: 38.00  /  Youth - 14: 39.00
Points: FINA 2011

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. EKSARCHOU Aggeliki 85 CN Havrais 32.90 743 A *
2. FISSNEIDER Lisa 94 Bolzano Nuoto 33.09 730 A *
3. LILJEDAHL Katrine 95 KVIK Kastrup 33.10 729 A *
4. MICHALAKA Maria-Georgia 93 Aris S.C. Thessaloniki 33.24 720 A *
5. DEMOZZI Veronica 87 Bolzano Nuoto 33.57 699 A *
6. LETSIOU Maria Anna 90 Hellenic Swimming Fed. 33.85 682 A *
7. RATHSACK Lina 94 SC Riesa 33.98 674 A *
8. BARTELA Josephina Maria 94 KVIK Kastrup 34.24 659 A *
9. MALIKOVA Agata 95 PPK Piestany 34.72 632 A *

10. FALCONE Ambra 93 Bolzano Nuoto 35.16 608 A *
11. MORO PITA Celia 96 Club Natacion Santa Olaya 35.19 607 B *
12. RAYNERT Maud 98 Fed. Francaise de Natation 35.47 593 B *
13. SCHUETT Ida 96 KVIK Kastrup 35.84 574 B *
14. BIELAK Sarah 95 Bolzano Nuoto 35.87 573 B *
15. WALTZING Aurelie 93 FLNS 35.99 567 B *
16. LARDINOIS Charlotte 96 LNL 36.18 558 B *
17. HOROZIDOU Rafailial 97 Aris S.C. Thessaloniki 36.29 553 B *
18. MILLO Michaela 95 Asa - Malta 36.33 551 B *
19. EINHORN Jil 98 SL 36.35 550 B *
20. UHLENDORF Kim 97 SV Gladbeck 13 36.55 541 B *
21. SOHRABI-ZADEH Mina 96 SL 36.94 524 R *
22. BRAVACCINI Sabrina 95 SL 37.69 494 R
23. ILIE BIANCA ELENA 97 Club Sportiv Scolar Ploiesti 38.02 481 R
24. VETTER Carolin 97 TSG Backnang 38.28 471 R
25. SCHULZ Nina 99 TSG Backnang 38.33 469 *
26. BUKSA Diana 98 Riga Team 39.30 435
27. GERMANIDOU Anastasia 97 Aris S.C. Thessaloniki 39.96 414
28. DA RIZ Sara 94 A.S. Merano 41.40 372

Junior

1. MORO PITA Celia 96 Club Natacion Santa Olaya 35.19 607 B *
2. SCHUETT Ida 96 KVIK Kastrup 35.84 574 B *
3. LARDINOIS Charlotte 96 LNL 36.18 558 B *
4. HOROZIDOU Rafailial 97 Aris S.C. Thessaloniki 36.29 553 B *
5. UHLENDORF Kim 97 SV Gladbeck 13 36.55 541 B *
6. SOHRABI-ZADEH Mina 96 SL 36.94 524 R *
7. ILIE BIANCA ELENA 97 Club Sportiv Scolar Ploiesti 38.02 481 R
8. VETTER Carolin 97 TSG Backnang 38.28 471 R
9. GERMANIDOU Anastasia 97 Aris S.C. Thessaloniki 39.96 414
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 8, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim

Youth

1. RAYNERT Maud 98 Fed. Francaise de Natation 35.47 593 B *
2. EINHORN Jil 98 SL 36.35 550 B *
3. SCHULZ Nina 99 TSG Backnang 38.33 469 *
4. BUKSA Diana 98 Riga Team 39.30 435
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14th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2012
Luxembourg, 27/ - 29/1/2012

Event 9 Men, 50m Fly Open
28/01/2012 - 8:45 Results Prelim
Meet Record 23.97 GOVOROV Andriy UKR 29/01/2011

Open 19 +: 27.50  /  Junior 17 - 18: 28.50  /  Youth - 16: 29.50
Points: FINA 2011

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. GOVOROV Andriy 92 Ukrainan Swimming Fed. 23.99 817 A *
2. KOLIOPOULOS Fotios 91 Hellenic Swimming Fed. 24.05 811 A *
3. MANDEL Alon 88 Israel 24.77 742 A *
4. RUBACEK Michal 86 Czech Swimming Fed. 24.79 740 A *
5. VAZAIOS Andreas 94 Hellenic Swimming Fed. 25.06 717 A *
6. VERNER Martin 80 Czech Swimming Fed. 25.32 695 A *
7. VANENCIO Tiago 87 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 25.40 688 A *
8. HENX Julien 95 FLNS 25.69 665 A *
9. MASKALIEU Dzeanis 94 Belarus Aquatics 25.79 657 A *

10. FREIMANIS Janis 92 Riga Team 25.95 645 A *
11. LEITNER Sven 91 Bolzano Nuoto 25.98 643 B *
12. JANECEK Pavel 94 Czech Swimming Fed. 26.34 617 B *
13. VUKOBRAT Dusan 94 Plivacki Klub Banat Kikinda Serbia 26.35 616 B *
14. WEGNER Sebastian 95 OSSV Kamenz 26.52 605 B *
15. NANNETTI Mirco 87 Bolzano Nuoto 26.94 577 B *
16. AERTS-BANCKEN Guillaume 96 Liege Mosan 26.99 573 B *
17. FRANCOIS Fabien 94 SL 27.10 566 B *
18. BERGER Jamie 93 SV Fortschritt Pirna 27.20 560 B *
19. JUSTE Alexander 94 SL 27.25 557 B *
20. BARBOTJKO Artemijs 93 Riga Team 27.30 554 B *
21. HARDING Julian 96 Asa - Malta 27.36 550 R *
22. LUKES Leroy 96 SKBE 27.43 546 R *
23. MUNGGENAST Max 95 SU Annen 27.73 529 R *
24. LE DALLOUR Thibaut Lio. 88 SL 27.76 527 R
25. RAMSAMY Cyril 96 Fed. Francaise de Natation 28.06 510 *
26. CUPRIAN Simone 94 A.S. Merano 28.12 507 *
27. MATIZ Paolo 96 SKBE 28.30 497 *
28. CAPELLE Corentin 95 LNL 28.34 495 *
29. ADOBATI Alexandre 90 C.O.Saint Dizier Natation 28.44 490
30. GLOESENER Louis 95 SL 28.46 489 *
31. CACCIOTTOLO Sacha 96 Fed. Francaise de Natation 28.59 482 *
32. MARIN Tom 94 CNDu 28.82 471
33. STEINER Robin 95 SKBE 28.84 470
34. SINNER Jeff 96 FLNS 29.19 453 *
35. VOICU Victor 97 SKBE 29.63 433
36. LAMBERTS Bram 97 SL 29.81 425
37. KARST Philippe 97 SL 30.77 387
38. BAUSTERT Gregory 97 CNDu 31.32 367
39. REMEIKA Arturs 96 Riga Team 31.94 346
